B00994_12_E00_00  HBM: public
Cable assignment (6-wire configuration)
(white)
(black)
(gray)
Bridge excitation voltage (+)
(green)
(red)

ucts, please look in the overview:” C16A load cells, optional versions”. You can generate a specific ordering num­
ber there from your individual requirements.
Accuracy class D1 (OIML) C3 (OIML) C4 (OIML)
Version Standard Standard
With overvoltage pro­
tection
With braided wire
cable
Standard
Replaces config­
urable options
Option 6 (code L) Option 5 (code 20R)
Maximum capaci­
ties
Ordering number Ordering number Ordering number
20t 1-C16A3D1/20T/NN-1 1-C16A3C3/20T-1 1-C16A3C3/20T/L-1 - -
30t 1-C16A3D1/30T/NN-1
1-C16A3C3/30T-1 1-C16A3C3/30T/L-1
1-C16A3C3/30T/L2-1*
1-C16A3C3/30T/L2R 1-C16A3C4/30T/L-1
40t 1-C16A2D1/40T/NN-1 1-C16A2C3/40T-1 1-C16A2C3/40T/L-1 1-C16A2C3/40T/L2R 1-C16A2C4/40T
60t 1-C16A2D1/60T/NN 1-C16A2C3/60T - - 1-C16A2C4/60T
100t 1-C16A2D1/100T/NN 1-C16A2C3/100T - - -
* With cable length 20 m and overvoltage protection
Cable lengths
Maximum capacities 20 t and 30 t: 12 m cable standard
maximum capacities 40 t to 100 t: 20 m cable standard
B00994_12_E00_00  HBM: public 7 HBM
Accessories (to be ordered separately)
C16 load corner
Type C16A
Accuracy class C3 (OIML)
Ordering number Standard With overvoltage protection
Maximum capacity Ordering number Ordering number
20 t 1-C16A3C3/20T/CO 1-C16A3C3/20T/L/CO
30 t 1-C16A3C3/30T/CO 1-C16A3C3/30T/L/CO
40 t 1-C16A3C3/40T/CO 1-C16A3C3/40T/L/CO
Each order for the C16A load corner includes a C16A load cell with accuracy class C3 and rack mount kit
1-C16/ZOU44A3.
Thrust pieces
� Maximum capacities 20 t ... 60 t - installation variant 1: